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PORT NICHOLSON PONEKE CYCLING CLUB INCORPORATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2020



Poneke Port Nicholson Cycling Club Incorporated

Profit and Loss Account

Income

Membership Fees

Community Grants and Donations
Donations

Sponsorship

Interest Income

Mountain Bike Income - Spring Series
Mountain Bike Income - 2019 North Island Schools Champs
Road Income

Track Income

Track Nationals Member Contributions
Total Income

Expenses

Administration Costs and Accounting

AGM Expenses

Bank Fees

Cycling NZ and Wellington Centre Levies
Depreciation

General Expenses

High Performance Programme

Honorary Expenses (2019 and 2018 respectively)
Insurance

Mountain Bike Expenses - Spring Series
Mountain Bike Expenses - North Island Schools Champs
National Champs Member Subsidies

Road Expenses

Skills Course

Track Expenses

Track Nationals Accommodation Deposits
Velodrome Resurfacing

Weekly Newsletter

Total Expenses

Net Surplus for the Year

Signed: President

12 Months Ended

30 April 2020

5,296

Note 1 103,293
Note 1 979
Note 1 9,422
2,740

14,343

10,487

5,542

152,102

1,314
179

il

346
3,040
446

Note 2 4,750
12,674

1,066

650

18,127

400

5,799

97,973

500

147,265

4,837

Treasurer

12 Months Ended
30 April 2019

10,320
87,677
5,000
12,750
1,860
13,634
14,040
17,239
7,614
6,965

177,099

1,358
297

20

775
3,494
341
1,600
4,750
148
12,642
14,106
1,500
27,390
9,574
8,965
79,477
1,000

167,437

9,662




Poneke Port Nicholson Cycling Club Incorporated

Balance Sheet

Bank
Current Accounts
Term Deposits

Current Assets
Wellington City Council Bond
Accounts Receivable and Accrued Income

Fixed Assets

Computer Equipment

Less Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Less Accumulated Depreciation

Total Assets
Liabilities

Accrued Expenses
Income in Advance
Total Liabilities

Net Assets

Represented By:

Club Reserves

Retained Reserves B'fwd
Current Year Earnings

Total Club Reserves

30 April 2020 30 April 2019
53,037 49,321
73,752 51,741

126,789 101,062
500 500
8,895 16,750
9,395 17,250
1,811 1,811
(1,811) (1,811)
30,396 25,587
(20,361) (17,320)
10,035 8,267
146,219 126,579
49,459 11,754
2,028 24,930
51,487 36,684
51,487 36,684
94,732 89,895
89,895 80,233
4,837 9,662
94,732 89,895
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